
10/16/2023 

Chesterfield Historic and Landmark Preservation Committee (CHLPC) 
(Planning & Public Works) 

3-Year Term 
 

Jane Durrell 
135 Bellechasse Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-852-6511 – c 
jdurrell2@gmail.com 
Ward I 
Term expires 10/1/23  
 
Ann Chrissos 
14970 Appalachian Trail 
Chesterfield, MO  63017 
636-519-0408 
gchrissos@sbcglobal.net 
Ward II 
Term expires 10/1/26 
 
DeeAnn Wright, Treasurer 
1512 Walpole Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
314-952-4725 – c 
deeann1938@gmail.com 
Ward II 
Term expires 10/1/26 
 
Lynne Johnson, Secretary 
15125 Conway Road 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-532-3746 – h 
doscielo@aol.com 
Ward II 
Term expires 10/1/26 
 
George Chrissos 
14970 Appalachian Trail 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-519-0408 
gchrissos@sbcglobal.net 
Ward II 
Term expires 10/1/26 
 
Erin Compton, Chair 
1559 Yarmouth Point Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-778-1460 
erinjcompton@gmail.com 
Ward III 
Term expires 1/10/26 
 

Cindy Somogye 
14905 Greenberry Hill Court 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-579-2480 
ssomogye@aol.com 
Ward III 
Term expires 6/7/25 
 
Steve Domahidy 
16420 Andraes Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63005 
636-537-0292 – h 
domastm@charter.net 
Ward IV 
Term expires 10/1/23 
 
 
 
 
At-Large Members 
 
 
 
 
Ex-Officio Members 
 
Jesse Francis 
Faust Park 
15185 Olive Street Road 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-939-5626-h 
314-615-8328-w 
jfrancis@stlouisco.com  
 
 
 
 
Members Emeritus 
Henry Pecherski 
1724 Heffington Drive 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-532-8108 – h 
hankpecherski@gmail.com 
Ward II 
Term expires 10/1/26 
 
 
 

Michael Kane, Vice-Chair 
1292 Stillhouse Creek Road 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-532-3793 – h 
314-249-6509 – c 
mljk2@aol.com 
Ward II 
Term expires 10/1/26 
 
Stan Dampier 
2167 Cedar Forest Court 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
636-532-5291 – h 
sdampier46@aol.com 
Ward IV 
Term expires 10/1/23 
 
Sean Sortor 
1717 Wilson Avenue 
Chesterfield, MO 63005 
314-575-2594 - c 
sean@seansortor.com 
Ward IV 
Term expires 10/1/23 
 
Don Wiegand 
636-532-3228 – h/w 
636-346-7474 – c 
P.O. Box 3800 
Chesterfield, MO 63006 
don@wiegandstudios.com 
don@wiegandfoundation.org 
Term expires 10/1/23 
 
 
 
Council Liaison 
Mary Ann Mastorakos 
 
 
 
Staff Liaison 
Justin Wyse 
jwyse@chesterfield.mo.us 
636-537-4734 
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